504270493 03/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4317174

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
OVERSIGHT TECHN	IOLOGIES, IN	С.	03/14/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	OVERSIG	GHT SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	1165 NOF	RTHCHASE PARKWAY, SUITE 400			
City:	MARIETT	Ā			
State/Country:	GEORGIA	A			
Postal Code:	30067				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 4				
Property Typ	pe	Number			
Patent Number:	79	37319			
		70902			
		88507			
Patent Number:	86	94347			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
	(4(04)572-5100			
Fax Number:	•	,			
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided; in 40	i f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 145723408			
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided; i 40 mr	i f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 145723408 ramic@kslaw.com			
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided; in 40 mr ne: MI	i f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 145723408 ramic@kslaw.com IA RAMIC KING AND SPALDING			
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided; i 40 mr ne: MI 11	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 145723408 ramic@kslaw.com IA RAMIC KING AND SPALDING 80 PEACHTREE STREET NE			
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; in 40 mr ne: MI 11 AT	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 045723408 ramic@kslaw.com IA RAMIC KING AND SPALDING 80 PEACHTREE STREET NE FLANTA, GEORGIA 30309			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; i 40 mr ie: MI 11 AT	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 45723408 ramic@kslaw.com IA RAMIC KING AND SPALDING 80 PEACHTREE STREET NE FLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10844.015001			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided; i 40 mr ie: MI 11 AT	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 145723408 ramic@kslaw.com IA RAMIC KING AND SPALDING 80 PEACHTREE STREET NE FLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10844.015001 /S/ MIA RAMIC			
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE	if provided; i 40 mr ie: MI 11 AT	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 145723408 ramic@kslaw.com IA RAMIC KING AND SPALDING 80 PEACHTREE STREET NE FLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10844.015001 /S/ MIA RAMIC /s/ Mia Ramic			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided; i 40 mr ie: MI 11 AT	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 145723408 ramic@kslaw.com IA RAMIC KING AND SPALDING 80 PEACHTREE STREET NE FLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10844.015001 /S/ MIA RAMIC /s/ Mia Ramic 03/14/2017	o US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE	if provided; i 40 mr ie: MI 11 AT	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 145723408 ramic@kslaw.com IA RAMIC KING AND SPALDING 80 PEACHTREE STREET NE FLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10844.015001 /S/ MIA RAMIC /s/ Mia Ramic	o US Mail.		

source=Name Change#page2.tif
source=Name Change#page3.tif
source=Name Change#page4.tif
source=Name Change#page5.tif

KING & SPALDING

King & Spalding LLP 1180 Peachtree Street N.E. Atlanta, GA 30309-3521 Tel: +1 404 572 4600 Fax: +1 404 572 5100 www.kslaw.com

Mia Ramic Paralegal Direct Dial: +1 404 572 3408 mramic@kslaw.com

March 14, 2017

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services United States Patent and Trademark Office

Re: Request for Recordal of the following Change of Name from Oversight Technologies, Inc. to Oversight Systems, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of the Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Oversight Technologies, Inc., filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on March 16, 2005 changing its name to Oversight Systems, Inc.

Kindly arrange to record the change of name against the following patents:

Patent Registrations

Description	Owner	Patent/ Application Number	Registration/Application Date
Methods and systems for compliance monitoring knowledge base	Oversight Technologies, Inc.	7,937,319 / 11/307,303	05/03/2011 / 01/31/2006
Methods and systems for compliance monitoring case management	Oversight Technologies, Inc.	8,170,902 / 11/307,307	05/01/2012 / 01/31/2006
Methods and systems for monitoring transaction entity versions for policy compliance	Oversight Technologies, Inc.	8,688,507 / 11/307,309	04/01/2014 / 01/31/2006

1. PATENT APPLICATIONS

March 14, 2017 Page 2

Extraction of transaction data for compliance monitoring	Oversight Technologies, Inc.	8,694,347 / 13/097,482	04/08/2014 / 04/29/2011
--	------------------------------------	---------------------------	----------------------------

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed please feel free to call me at (404) 572-3408.

Best regards,

maphino

Mia Ramic Paralegal



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OVERSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OVERSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "OVERSIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 10:10 O`CLOCK A.M.



3707533 8100 SR# 20171739934

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202187451 Date: 03-13-17

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 041566 FRAME: 0723

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OVERSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Oversight Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby

certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting all of Article I in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is **OVERSIGHT SYSTEMS**, INC."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment herein certified shall become effective upon filing hereof. The undersigned, being an authorized officer of the Corporation, hereby certifies and acknowledges that the facts herein stated are true.

THIRD: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the stockholders holding a sufficient number of votes entitled to be cast with respect to said amendment have given their written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and notice of such action has been given to the stockholders who have not consented to such action in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware of Delaware.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:15 AM 03/16/2005 FILED 10:10 AM 03/16/2005 SRV 050217928 - 3707533 FILE

PATENT REEL: 041566 FRAME: 0724 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer and does hereby submit for filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of this 27th day of January, 2005.

OVERSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Patrick Paylor, President